Statement on EU legally binding targets to reduce
food waste

As part of the EU’s farm to fork strategy, the Commission aims to propose legally binding targets for
EU member states to reduce food waste. This presents a historic opportunity to tackle food waste,
unlocking significant benefits for emissions reduction, food security and biodiversity.

The EU has committed to meet Sustainable Development Goal 12.3 to reduce food waste by 50% by
2030, which Champions 12.3 recommend should be interpreted as a 50% reduction in all food loss
and waste from farm to fork. To ensure this international commitment is honoured, the EU must set
legally binding targets which are in line with this level of ambition.

We, the undersigned, support the below proposals, and call on the European Commission,
European Council, European Parliament and EU member states to support these proposals:

¢ Introduce legally binding targets for EU member states to collectively achieve a 50%
reduction in EU food loss and waste by 2030 (not lower ambition targets below 50%)

e These legally binding targets should require 50% reduction in all food loss and waste from
farm to fork (including a 50% reduction for primary production, manufacturing, catering, retail
and household sectors within scope of the delegated decision on EU food waste measurement)

e Launch a review of expanding the scope of food waste measurement and targets by EU
member states to include edible food left unharvested or used on farm at primary
production (currently excluded under the delegated decision)
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Organisational supporters:

1. Feedback EU (EU)

2. European Environmental Bureau (EEB) (EU)

3. Health Care Without Harm (HCWH) Europe (Europe)
4, SDG Watch Europe (EU)

5. RREUSE (EU)

6. Slow Food Europe (EU)

7. Zero Waste Europe (EU)

8. WWEF - European Policy Office (EU)

9. Safe Food Advocacy Europe (SAFE) (EU)

10. International Food Waste Coalition (EU)

11. OLIO (Global)

12. Too Good To Go (Global)

13. Wasteless (Global)

14. Changing Markets Foundation (Global)

15. Sustainable Development Solutions Network (Global)
16. Deutsche Umwelthilfe e.V. (Environmental Action Germany) (Germany)
17. Restlos Glucklich e. V. (Germany)

18. FoodWIN (Belgium)

19. Bond Beter Leefmilieu (Belgium)

20. Plataforma Aprofitem Els Aliments (PAA) (Spain)

21. Zachran jidlo, z.s. (Czechia)

22. O$rodek Dziatan Ekologicznych ,Zrédta” (Poland)
23. Modspild (Denmark)

24. Circ.eco (Denmark)

25. VOICE Ireland (Ireland)

26. Zero Waste Alliance Ireland (ZWAI) (Ireland)

27. Estonian Green Movement (Estonia)

28. Ecoteca NGO Romania (Romania)

29. ZERO (Portugal)

30. Future in our hands (Norway)



https://feedbackglobal.org/campaigns/feedback-in-europe/
https://eeb.org/
https://noharm-europe.org/
https://www.sdgwatcheurope.org/
https://rreuse.org/
https://www.slowfood.com/slow-food-europe/
https://zerowasteeurope.eu/
https://www.wwf.eu/?4049841/fifteen-per-cent-of-food-is-lost-before-leaving-the-farm-WWF-report
https://www.safefoodadvocacy.eu/
https://internationalfoodwastecoalition.org/
http://www.olioex.com/
https://toogoodtogo.org/en
file:///C:/Users/Martin/My%20ShareSync/1-Programmes/2-Food%20waste%20regulation/EU%20work/Statement/Wasteless.com
https://changingmarkets.org/
https://www.unsdsn.org/
https://www.duh.de/
https://www.restlos-gluecklich.berlin/
file:///C:/Users/Martin/My%20ShareSync/1-Programmes/2-Food%20waste%20regulation/EU%20work/Statement/foodwin.org
http://www.bondbeterleefmilieu.be/
https://aprofitemelsaliments.org/
http://www.zachranjidlo.cz/
https://www.zrodla.org/
https://www.modspild.dk/
https://www.circ.eco/
http://www.voiceireland.org/
https://www.zwai.ie/
http://www.roheline.ee/
http://www.ecoteca.ro/
http://www.zero.ong/
file:///C:/Users/Martin/My%20ShareSync/1-Programmes/2-Food%20waste%20regulation/EU%20work/Statement/framtiden.no

31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

GLOBAL 2000 - Friends of the Earth Austria (Austria)
Institute for the Circular Economy (INCIEN) (Slovakia)
Zelena akcija / Friends of the Earth Croatia (Croatia)
Circular Economy Portugal (Portugal)

Drustvo Ekologi brez meja (Slovenia)

Friends of the Earth - SPZ (Slovakia)

Humusz Szévetség (Hungary)

Za Zemiata (Bulgaria)

Polish Zero Waste Association (Poland)

V&] "Ziediné ekonomika" (Lithuania)

Hnuti DUHA - Friends of the Earth Czech Republic (Czech Republic)
Sredina Association of Citizens (Serbia)

Danmarks Naturfredningsforening (Denmark)
France Nature Environnement (France)

Green Liberty (Latvia)

Fundacio Espigoladors (Spain)

E.L. ES IM-PERFECT FOOD, S.L. (Spain)

foodsharing e.V. (Germany)

Delicious Data GmbH (Germany)

Foodsharing Luxembourg (Luxembourg)

Enraiza Derechos (Spain)

Kitchen Dates (Portugal)



https://www.global2000.at/
https://www.incien.sk/
https://zelena-akcija.hr/hr
https://circulareconomy.pt/
https://ebm.si/
http://www.priateliazeme.sk/spz/titulka
https://www.humusz.hu/
https://www.zazemiata.org/
http://www.zero-waste.pl/
http://www.circulareconomy.lt/
https://hnutiduha.cz/o-nas/about-us
https://udruzenjesredina.org/
https://www.dn.dk/
https://www.fne.asso.fr/
http://www.zalabriviba.lv/
http://www.espigoladors.com/
http://www.esimperfect.com/
http://www.foodsharing.de/
delicious-data.com
https://www.foodsharing.lu/
http://www.enraizaderechos.org/
https://www.kitchendates.pt/

